
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402343
DATE : 30.05.2024

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF AUXILIARY

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401613

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600008795 FILTER_OIL; FILTERING RETENTION: 10 TO
20MICRON; ELEMENT MATERIAL:CLOTH/METAL
MESH/PAPER/SYNTHETIC; TYPE: SPIN-ON; MFR:
ATLAS COPCO
 LTD:MPN: 1613-6105-00: APPLICATION: AIR
COMPRESSOR; 9.8BAR; QV 48.01L/SEC;MODEL:
GA22 FF; ATLAS COPCO; SERIAL NO: API 292960

        16 EA

2 3600008796 ELEMENT_FILTER; TYPE: AIR, HIGH EFFICIENCY;
SIZE: 2.64IN ID, 4.65IN OD,5.31IN HT; FILTERING
RETENTION: 5 TO 10MICRON; MATERIAL: HIG
HEFFICIENCY PLEATED; MFR: ATLAS COPCO LTD:
MPN: 1613 8720 00:APPLICATION: MAIN SUCTION;
AIR COMPRESSOR; 9.8BAR; 48.01L/SEC; MODEL: G
A22 FF; ATLAS COPCO; SERIAL NO: API292960

        24 EA

3 3600008797 SEPARATOR_TYPE: OIL; CAPACITY: 48.01L/SEC;
PRESSURE RATING: 9.8BAR; MFR:ATLAS COPCO
LTD: MPN: 1622-0516-00: APPLICATION: AIR
COMPRE
SSOR; MODEL:GA22 FF; ATLAS COPCO; SERIAL NO:
API292960

        16 EA

4 3600008798 LUBRICANT_TYPE: ENGINEERED SYNTHETIC
LUBRICANT; TRADE/BRAND NAME:
ROTOSYNTHETIC ULTRA; COMPOSITION: SINGLE

       250 L

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402343
DATE : 30.05.2024

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF AUXILIARY

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401613

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND TWO STAGE OIL; FORM:
LIQUID;CONTAINER: 5L PLASTIC CAN; MFR: ATLAS
COPCO LTD; MPN: 1630204105,ADDITIONAL INFO:
MADE IN FRANCE; APPLICATION: SINGLE STAGE O
IL INJECTEDSCREW COMPRESSOR; GA GX
COMPRESSOR; GA22 FF AIR COMPRESSOR;
9.8BAR;48.01L/S; ATLAS COPCO; SERIAL NO:
API292960

5 3600024621 O-RING_INSIDE DIAMETER: 264MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 270MM; WIDTH: 3MM; MFR:ATLAS
COPCO LTD: MPN: 0663 2103 22: APPLICATION: AIR
COMPRE
SSOR; MODEL:GAG22; ATLAS COPCO

        16 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SUPPLY OF AUXILIARY SPARES FOR PULSE AIR COMPRESSOR SYSTEM AT #L2#

STATION GAS TURBINE, JEBAL ALI.

IF ANY CLARIFICATION PLEASE CONTACT: ZAID 0507981896,BUTI 0562240401

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012402343
DATE : 30.05.2024

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF AUXILIARY

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0018 - LII STORE

CLOSING DATE : 05.06.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401613

IDREES 0501612941

BHASKAR 0555917031

Please issue direct LPO as per atteched quatation to OEM M/S Atlas Copco

Services Middle East Dubai, UAE

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


